# Public Notices

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07456 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of ROBERT L. GELDER,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Joan M. Gelder has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert L. Gelder. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

barred.

Dated and first published: September 24, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #081245 Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Joan M. Gelder 3891 Wiltsey Street SE Salem OR 97317 Telephone: (503) 510-7897

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

9/24, 10/1, 10/8

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT Case No.: 21PB07040

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

# In the Matter of the Estate of RUDY PICO, Deceased.

The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, (Probate Department), in Case No. 21PB07040, has appointed Shelly Lane ("Personal Representative") as the personal representative of the Estate of Rudy Pico ("Estate"), deceased. Within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, all persons having claims against the Estate shall present the claims to the Personal Representative at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852. Claims not so presented may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding TAKE NOTICE that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or Raphael Conant, attorney for the Personal Representative, at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852.

Dated and first published September 17, 2021.

Personal Representative /s/ Shelly Lane

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB06452 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JERRY L. TICHENOR,

Decedent.

Notice is hereby given that Judith Berry has been appointed personal representative.

All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative or her attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on September 24, 2021.

Judith Berry

Personal Representative

9/24, 10/1, 10/8

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21PB07076 - Probate

No. 21PB07076 - Probate In the Matter of the Estate of Virginia L. Nokleby, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate No. 21PB07076, Vickie A. Nokleby has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF VIRGINIA L. NOKLEBY, deceased.

All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal

Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published September 17, 2021.

Vickie A. Nokleby
Personal Representative
Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney

OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Personal Representative

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07619
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
JERROL DUANE HARCHENKO,
Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN **JERRALEEN** HOGGATT has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND **FIRST** PUBLISHED this 17th day of

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

# PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE JERRALEEN JUNE HOGGATT

JERRALEEN JUNE HOGGATT 6355 Nightlight Lane SE Salem, OR 97317 (503) 930-8752

### ATTORNEY

September, 2021.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 POBox469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000

Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Trinity Fiduciary Services, LLC, Trustee under court order dated May 25, 2021 by Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB03507 has petitioned the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Probate No. 21PB07915 to determine the claims of the creditors of trust settlor, George L. Rayner, who is now deceased.

All persons having claims against the trust estate are required to present such claims to Cherry Daniels, Trinity Fiduciary Services LLC, PO Box

4267, Salem, OR 97302, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the Trustee, or the attorney for the Trustee.

Dated and first published: October 1, 2021.

Cherry Daniels, Trust Administrator Trinity Fiduciary Services, LLC Trustee

Susan P. Cook, OSB #962492 Attorney for Trustee PO Box 5943 Salem, OR 97304 (503)910-0900

e-mail: spcook@willamette.edu

10/1, 10/8, 10/15

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB07293 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of VIRGINIA SLIGER,

Decedent. Notice is hereby given that Donald M. Kelley has appointed been personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached. to the personal representative or his attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on September 17, 2021.

Donald M. Kelley Personal Representative

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jennifer L. Tiger has Personal been appointed Representative of the Estate of LEONA JANE PALMER, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Case No. 21PB07299. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the said Personal Representative at Stayton Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published September 17, 2021.

Personal Representative/Attorney: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB #990890 Stayton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, OR 97383 Telephone: (503) 769-7741 Email: jennifer@staytonlaw.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07461 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of BRENT E. JONES,

Deceased Date of Death: January 20, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Diana L. Jones has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Diana L. Jones, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 17th day of September, 2021.

Date of first publication: September 24, 2021.

s/ Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative:

Diana L. Jones 398 Hazelbrook Drive N Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 390-5705

Attorney for Personal Representative:

Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com

9/24, 10/1, 10/8